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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

et

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME oF [WELL OPERATOR
- S %
595 2 A Xé‘,ﬁé%,, T
ADDRESS ; COMPLETE AGDRESS i P

m Z : 193 ‘J/

PROPOSED LOCATION

/gzxﬂ‘ : W %‘d Z5970 County

OWNER/OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Cr S Well No._/. Aon.j’-?‘ﬁa'(fé.). 02
T Lar, Wtpne IV L= .

J MMW
GENTLEMEN: 2/ _3/7/ 2ok /

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease date

%&%% and recorded on the_ﬁy
oL.%AA;( / 7

5 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__LV_, page_m.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.) »
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. : . = S
» 9 Very truly yours, % G 7
£ 00 o

(35} 0CT1 958 WELL OPERATOR

S35 o1
o S CEIVED A gl S, S~

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Addr%s STREET
&. WEST VIRGINIA of M :
%’go DEPT. OF MINES &7 ~ Well Operator (T e 0811812623
P s aatad

STATE

= *Section'8 ., . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

A -
.@ MATHEWS "'g:,'.:f;li L:’::GRAPN(NG co. 9 . :‘,’ WAY l 13 7 PERMIT NUMBER




Formation Color H:éx;if:r Top 7 7 Bottom 3‘1‘3&& g:":‘tl% Remarks
Big lime 1200 1327
‘Injun Sand 1327 1392 ) s
i sl e 1372 1650 | wiedan | /500
Slate Shgqlls 1550 1605
Lime. Shell 1605 1620
3late Shqlls 1620 1830
Lime Shell 1830 1842
Slate Shqll 1842 1870
Lime Shell 1870 1885
Slate Shqll 1885 1890
Coffee Shale 1890 19156
Rerea Grit 1915 1940
Slate Shqll 1940 2005
Black Shgle 2005 2130
Grey Shale 2130 2450
Brown Shgle 2450 2500
Slate 2500 2520
Brown Shgle 2520 2560
Brey Shals 2560 2978
Brown Shgle 2575 2670
Slate 2670 22900
total Depth 2700
.
- 08/18/2023
./'/ ,
Date 7.c b 23 1059
APPROVED /{/V/;u,z,/’é: ////./,,{; JST T4 .
By.
(Title)
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= : - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY=1137-P Well No.__1
company . Adkins Drilling Co. e Huntington, ¥, Va,
rarm__ Bverett Meredith pisTricT.  Butler COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used Clay and cement on top of #1 bridge.

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
:
Drillers’ Names. Bob Adkins

Dessie Adkins

Remarks:  Bottom bridge set @ 1990'; filled with clay to 1790'; put 2
sacks cement on top of fill - 1790'-1779°.

2-27-59 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

= ,JZ;L)'A2752C747
(// v

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
- i (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL T
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4
65 Pepth-sete e
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total-depth -~ - = Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom—

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume

RRock pressure

Liners Used

Perf, top.

Pert. bottom-= =

CASING CEMENTED

0il

[Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu.Ft. SIZE No. FT Date
1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_ WAY=1137-P Well No.___1
522 - 21st,
COMPANY Adkins Drilling Co. ADDRESS Vv =
FArRM___Everett Meredith pisTricT__Butler COUNTY____Wayne
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
Drillers’ Names Bob Adkins

Dessie Adkins

Remarks: Bridge set @ 1520'; clay fill to 1340'; cement 1340'-1330'; crush
stone 1330'-1320"; started pulling on 77" casing.

3 -2-5 9 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date, 7

2 oo s

ed

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No - Oil or Gas Well
= (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
> Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Bepthzgetest e oo
Drilling commenced
; 5 3/16.
Drilling completed___________Total depth_— o Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf.-bottom:=" — -
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow——___________ /10ths Water in_____Inch ST N bt <
Perf. -bottom. = =0
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES___ FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

* DATE Dllfag / 187 mou



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WAY-1137-P Well No 1
522 - Z2lstreet

COMPANY Adkins Drilling Co ° ADDRESS Huntingt on, W. Va a

FARM Everett Meredith DISTRICT Butler COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount : Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
2299 [.FR 0
Bob Adkins

Drillers’ Names

Dessie Adkins

Remarks: Pulled 1250' of 7" Casing; bridge set @ 990'; clay 990'-800";
3 sksccement on top of clay; bridged @ 325'; clay 325'-300' 3 sacks
cement on top of clay; pulling 8i" casing.

4D
(o 59
(.‘ ‘:“t -

3=4=59
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

/éé /f@%

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA % b

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%

656 Pepthrigets st
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totalidepthic. oot 2 Pt ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. e Pexrt. ‘bottom-- "y

ik i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch o erf. top
Perf. botbom=- .=

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

~08/1872023™



e 4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No 1137 Wayne Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company Adkins Drilling CO.

Address_022 21st.Street Huntington, W |ve?®

Merédith 16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
1
Well No 10 et Size of
2565
District_But ler County__Wayne 8%
\ 65 Pepth-geter s
Drilling commenced \Oct. lC" 1958
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Pert: tom
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perf-bottom= .. -
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in______Inch Ly Line e .
Perf: boftom.. — .
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
. no coeal
Fresh water 90 feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: ( signature on other side)

drilling at 255

<A o = /
10-21-58 /-7 //((\ a2 Ve )
- 0882023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

1137 Wayne i

Permit No

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY.

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

~— O yi
Drilleis(’Names '/}'fu: L '/ {/ 2 it ,1/

e e l"
1IN O \-\‘»};1_—" L.—&, A \ k (’\}}l\-m‘»—dz' "

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE %

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-llB? Oil or Gas Well 1
(KIND)
- Adkins Drilling Ce. Smue s gt | Lo
Jompany.
522 = 2l1st,
Address Huntingt@n, w. va.- Bine
rarm____Dverett Meredith 8 Kind of Packer
13
1 :
Well No ; i 27 e
]
District._Bulter County_ Wayne 8% 255
10-20-58 6% 12251 Peptit-set> oo
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth__ 5 tdk- o
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf.-bottoms.... =
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in___Inch
Pevi-hottom.. =

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 90 feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ 820 feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Bob Adkins

Drillers’ Names

Dessil Adkins

" Remarks: Salt Sand 752'-980'; Maxon Sand 11357-12007; Big Lime 1200'-1327';
Injun Sand 1327'-1472'; Water @ 1472'- 1/2 bailer per 24 hours
Drilling depth - 1560°',

o>
11-13-58 % /9 . JEPT. OF MINES‘,..{\K\/\T'?
- o T




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. —_COUNTY
Filling Material Used ;
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



' Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Franklin Adkins , dba
Adkins Drilling Co.

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

522-21 Street, Huntington, W. Va.

Address Complete Address

Feb. 23, 1959

19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Butler District

Address
W ayne C ounty

Lease or Property Owner
Well No. B 1

Address Everett lMeredith Farm

Inspector to be notified MR, JAMES W, PACK

Gentlemen:— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

38
“,,h ment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by Q&éll @923

engineer, showi c‘klg t and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the names of the s and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
e WAY=1137=P PERMIT NUMBER



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Plug 1 :
Bridge 1990 < _
Glay - - 1990 te 1790 ™
cement 1790 to 1780 =~

Plug 2 P
Bridge 1520 =— Zoaky et eesal S Mo‘%

Clay 1520 to 1350~— s sty e
Cement 1350 to 1340 =

Plug 3 w2
pull 7! pipe 1250 feet — 249 mawll Sewcle i /M%’

/
Brldge 990 44494,&4 WW a3 Wﬁw
Clay 990 to 800 ~— mﬁu-—?_f,
Cement 800 to 790 »~~

Plug 4
Bridge 325 -
Clay 325 %0 300 %
Cement 300 %o 290 ¢

3

Plug 5
pull 8' Pipe 255 feet <
Bridge 100 - z antls 2eal tepuet FS'’ W?@@"

Clay 100 to surface MM?.&-

Greet yeoldbow 43 m7é&u T e T
% //3//7.‘:7‘.&/&2«

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

A

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aagﬂrg?éb'ﬁ:s

24TH. day of  FEBRUARY , 1959

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the fi the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority” for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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Survey Auc. 30,1958 - W.5.Gravery N.B. No.85 Pace 36

Company ADRINS DRILLING Co. FRANKLIN ADKINS
Address 522 _215T- StReET, HunTiNGTON, W.VA.
Farm__ EVERETT MERIDITH

Tract Acres Zl 3/4 Lease No
Well (Farm) No i Serial No

¢
Elevation (Spirit Level) 152.%2
Quadrangle Louisa

Wavne Distriet_ BUTLER
J.E.BILLINGSLEY
157

Drawing No

1" 400

County

Engineer

Engineer’s Registration No

File No
Date SEPT.30’, 1958

Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATIObIB/M/Q(ﬂ?,
FILE NO.__WAY- 13T

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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